
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035300-2022 

Tender

Class 172 Saloon HVAC Overhauls

WEST MIDLANDS TRAINS LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035300

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038d34  

Published 13 December 2022, 8:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

WEST MIDLANDS TRAINS LIMITED

2nd Floor,St Andrews House, 20 St. Andrew Street

LONDON

EC4A3AG

Contact

Callum Hall

Email

Callum.Hall@wmtrains.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7722444026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035300-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035300-2022
mailto:Callum.Hall@wmtrains.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

09860466

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westmidlandsrailway.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/dN2an

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/dN2an

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

http://www.westmidlandsrailway.co.uk
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/dN2an
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/dN2an


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Class 172 Saloon HVAC Overhauls

Reference number

WMT 3318

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42512300 - HVAC packages

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Overhaul of Class 172 Saloon HVAC Modules (48-off)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42512400 - Vehicle air conditioners

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

Tyseley Depot, Birmingham



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Overhaul of 48x Class 172 Saloon HVAC Modules.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

31 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Must be RISQS certified to EK12.3



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 January 2023

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 February 2023

Local time

10:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Midlands Trains Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T23:38:27+0100
	TCPDF




